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To |

The Officer-in-Charge,
PS Hura,

Dist. Purulia.

Nit, _

[, Sri Tapas Kr. Ghosh, Inspr. of Police, DEB. Purulia, do here by lodge complaint
being produced the aced person namely Pravash Dutta (35yrs.) s/o Lt. Gurupada Dutta of
Lalpur more, PS Hura, Dist Purulia along with the following seized articles (i) 12 (twelve)
fully L.P.G. loaded domestic cylinders of INDANE (ii) 02 (two) empty L.P.G. domestic
cylinders of INDANE (iii) 04 (four) empty L.P.G. commercial cylinders of INDANE (iv) 02
(two) fully L.P.G. loaded domestic cylinders of H.P. (v) 03 (three) empty L.P.G. domestic
cylinders of HP (vi) One 3.5 inch length nozzle used as refilling apertures from big cylinder
to small cylinder of LPG, to the effect thaf today on 26.08.17 on the basis of secret and .
credible information [, Sri Tapas Kr. Ghosh, Inspr. of Police, DEB, Purulia along with ASI P.
lewary, W/C 461 Tarapada Hazari, HG/1503 Shyamapada Mahato had been to Hura PS and
submit one requisition to OC Hura PS for rendering assistance and noted the credible
information at Hura PS at 11:05hrs. vide Hura PS GDE No. 1110 dtd. 26.08.17. Thereafter
we alongwith officer and force of Hura PS left for Lalpur more under Hura PS to work out
the information. On arrival near Lalpur more to work out the information | asked two local
people viz. (1) Jayanta Khan s/o Sri Bhupati Khan of Simla, Kamalpur, PS Chhatna, Dist
Bankura & (2) Subodh Kr., Mahato s/o Lt. Judhisthir Mahato of Manpur., PS Hura. Dist

Purulia to assist us for holding raid, search and seizure in the grocery shop of one Pravash
Dutta s/o Lt. Gurupada Dutta of Lalpur More. Thereafter myself alongwith accompanied
officer’s and force and with the active assistance of above noted two local witnesses held raid
in the grocery shop of Pravash Dutta s/o Lt. Gurupada Dutta of Lalpur More, after observing
all formalities as laid down in section 100 of Cr.P.C. 1973 relating to search and seizure.
Prior to hold raid in the shop, we noticed huge nos. of domestic / commercial LPG cylinder
staged inside the grocery shop alongwith apertures which is used for refilling LPG from big
cylinder to small cylinder. The shop owner namely Pravash Dutta asked to produce valid
documents / license for running his business in respect of possessing such domestic /

commercial LPG cylinders and also such business of refilling, but the shop owner failed to

produce any valid documents / license for running such illegal business.



As such | seized the articles as mentiowed in the seizure list in presence of local

witnesses and police witnesses under proper seizure list from the grocery shop of Pravash
Dutta.

As Sri Pravash Dutta s/o Lt. Gurupada Dutta failed to produce any valid documents /
License for running such business hence he violated the provisions laid down in Para 7 of
rule 3 of West Bengal Cooking Gas (Licensing & Control order) 1985. Thus he committed an

offence punishable u/s 7(i)(a)(ii) of E.C.Act’1955. Accordingly, said Pravash Dutta s/o Lt.

Gurupada Dutta of Lalpur More, PS Hura was arrested after informing him the ground of

arrest, 1ssued Memo of Arrest to him in presence of his relative duly signed by him.

In course of local enquiry it revealed that said Pravash Dutta is running clandestine
business of LPG Gas Cylinder and also selling LPG after refilling in small cylinder since

long without having any authority or license and only for causing his wrongful gain and

causing loss of revenue to Govt,

| therefore request you to start a case u/s 7(1)(a)(ii) of E.C.Act’1955 against accused
Pravash Dutta aged 55 yrs. s/o Lt. Gurupada Dutta of Lalpur more, PS Hura, Dist. Purulia.
All the seized gas cylinders including full loaded, half loaded and empty except Sl No.6 of

Seizure list i.e. one 3.5 inch nozzle are given in zimma to Sri Jitendu Kundu, Manager

Sandhya HP Gas Distributor of Hura, Dist Purulia after taking proper zimmanama in

anticipation of the approval of Ld. Court.

B

As per order of Dy.SP(DEB), Purulia SI Sajal Mishra of DEB, Purulia will
Investigate the case.
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(Tapas Kr. Ghosh)
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